Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher
Education for ST Students for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25 .

I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to release Rs.16068/-

Sir

(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Sixty Eight Only) towards Scholarship as recurring grant to All India
Institute of Medical Sciences Patna under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National
Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure
for the year 2023-24 (Fresh Online) during the year 2024-25 subject to the following terms and

[...]

Certified that the unspent balance of ?0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous
years has been adjusted in this year’s grant.
Unspent balance from this grant will be adjusted from the subsequent grant.

3. The Drawing & Disbursing Officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount of
Rs. 16068/-(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Sixty Eight Only) for disbursement to the grantee institution
through Electronic transfer directly to All India Institute of Medical Sciences Patna in their Bank
Account No.579310110002528 in Bank of India, Branch at AIIMS Phulwarisharif, opp Dav
School Patna Bihar 801505 and IFSC Code BKID0005793.

[...]

(ii) Cancelled cheque of the institute is enclosed.
(iii) I have no reason to believe that the grantee institution is involved in corrupt practices.

Payment may be made through electronic transfer directly in the bank account of the
grantee organization.

Rs.Rs.16069/-(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Sixty Nine Only)The bill has been entered at SI.No.208
in the Register of Grant/Bill.

Under Secretary
Kumar SIngh

Under SecretarY
q,T,i +aTeBI

Affairs
of India

DelhI

Ministry of Tribal

S i g n a t u @rvr i n g

Draw InS
Ministry of

qhastri BfIaWatI

\;TaV3vRH /